OP \$190.00 86702306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SynTelus, LLC		12/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atticus, LLC	
Street Address:	1204 Village Market Place	
Internal Address:	No. 273	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560-7508	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86702306	TRUVIDA	
Serial Number:	86739697	AQUESTA	
Serial Number:	86702309	ARVIDA	
Serial Number:	86492099	SEMERA	
Serial Number:	86557256	KYLIX	
Serial Number:	86492106	SCHOONER	
Serial Number:	86492103	ZALTYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8884921303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-445-2000

Email: Docketing@lgjlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Lance G. Johnson
Address Line 1: 12545 White Drive
Address Line 2: Johnson Legal PLLC
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0345

900350775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139-G0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance G. Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	/Lance G. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Name-Change-to-Atticus-LLC-completeBW#page1.tif source=Name-Change-to-Atticus-LLC-completeBW#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0346



North Carolina DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

PO Box 29622 Raleigh, NC 27626-0622 (919)807-2000

Account Login

Our offices will be closed Monday January 18, 2016 in observance of Martin Luther King Day. Register

Click Here To:

View Document Filings File an Annual Report Print a Pre-Populated Annual Report form Amend a Previous Annual Report

Corporate Names

Legal: Atticus, LLC
Prev Legal: SynTelus, LLC

Limited Liability Company Information

Sosid: 1402036

Status: Current-Active

Annual Report Status: Current
Citizenship: Domestic
Date Formed: 9/22/2014
Fiscal Month: December

State of Incorporation:

Registered Agent: Black, Mark H.

Corporate Addresses

Mailing: 1204 Village Market Place, #273

Morrisville, NC 27560-7508

Principal Office: 1204 Village Market Place, #273

Morrisville, NC 27560-7508

Reg Office: 5660 Six Forks Road Suite 104

Raleigh, NC 27609-8615

Reg Mailing: 5660 Six Forks Road Suite 104

Raleigh, NC 27609-8615

Company Officials

All LLCs are managed by their managers pursuant to N.C.G.S. 57D-3-20.

Manager: Randall Vann Canady

102 Guymon Ct Morrisville NC 27560

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0347/2016 5:14 PM

SOSID: 1402036 Date Filed: 12/31/2015 3:41:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2015 365 00705

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SYNTELUS, LLC

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SynTelus, LLC.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Paragraph 1 is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the limited liability company is Atticus, LLC."

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company as provided in the Operating Agreement.
 - 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 30th day of December, 2015.

SYNTELUS, LLC

Randall V. Canady, Manager -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 01/17/2016